CHRISTIE’S

Important Watches
Dubai, 29 October 2013, Sale 1195

[All sold prices include buyet’s premium]

46 lots sold
48 lots offered

Lot

31

46

41

38

45

35

26

11

44

Description

Piaget. An impressive 18k white gold and diamond-set
rectangular bracelet watch, ref. 9741 H 65, manufactured in

1984.

Breguet. A very fine and rare 18k pink gold half hunter case

tourbillon wristwatch, ref.1801, circa 2001.

Blancpain. A very fine and rare 18k pink gold limited edition
automatic perpetual calendar split-seconds flyback chronograph

tourbillon wristwatch, crca 2004.

Breguet. A very fine and rare 18k pink gold skeletonized

tourbillon wristwatch, ref.5335, arca 2012.

Cartier. A very fine and rare 18k pink gold flying tourbillon
skeletonized wristwatch, ref.\W1580046, circa 2011.

Franck Muller. A very fine and rare 18k white gold and
diamond-set rectangular Tourbillon Jumping Hour wristwatch,

signed Franck Muller, , ref.1300, circa 2005.

Jaquet Droz. A very fine and unique 18k red gold tourbillon

wristwatch, signed Jaquet Droz, no, crea 2008.

Vacheron Constantin. A very fine and rare 18k pink gold
tonneau-shaped tourbillon wristwatch with regulator dial and

power reserve, circa 2008.

Cartier. A very fine and rare 18k pink gold flying tourbillon
wristwatch, signed Cartier, , ref. W6920001, cirea 2009.

Girard-Perregaux. A fine and very rare 18k pink gold limited
edition rectangular automatic tourbillon wristwatch, ref.99880,

circa 2009.

Total: $1,591,750 /AED5,844,906
$1 = AED3.672

Estimate ($)

40,000 - 60,000

60,000 - 80,000

50,000 - 80,000

40,000 - 60,000

40,000 - 60,000

50,000 - 70,000

40,000 - 60,000

50,000 - 70,000

40,000 - 60,000

40,000 - 60,000

Price Realised

$106,250
AED390,150

$97,500
AED358,020

$93,750
AED344,250

$90,000
AED330,480

$90,000
AED330,480

$87,500
AED321,300

$81,250
AED298,350

$81,250
AED298,350

$75,000
AED275,400

$75,000
AED275,400

96% sold by lot
95% sold by value

Buyer

Private Collector

Private Collector

Private Collector

Private Collector

Private Collector

Private Collector

Private Collector

Private Collector

Private Collector

Private Collector

Please see separate press release
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Next Sale: Spring 2014

Please click here to view the full international schedule of upcoming sales from the watch department at Christie’s

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium. Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, financing
fees or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.
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