CHRISTIE'S

Important Watches Dubai, 29 October 2013, Sale 1195

[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

46 lots sold **Total: \$1,591,750 / AED5,844,906** 96% sold by lot 48 lots offered \$1 = AED3.672 95% sold by value

_				_
Lot	Description	Estimate (\$)	Price Realised	Buyer
31	Piaget . An impressive 18k white gold and diamond-set rectangular bracelet watch, ref. 9741 H 65, manufactured in 1984.	40,000 - 60,000	\$106,250 AED390,150	Private Collector
46	Breguet . A very fine and rare 18k pink gold half hunter case tourbillon wristwatch, ref.1801, <i>circa</i> 2001.	60,000 - 80,000	\$97,500 AED358,020	Private Collector
41	Blancpain . A very fine and rare 18k pink gold limited edition automatic perpetual calendar split-seconds flyback chronograph tourbillon wristwatch, <i>circa</i> 2004.	50,000 - 80,000	\$93,750 AED344,250	Private Collector
38	Breguet . A very fine and rare 18k pink gold skeletonized tourbillon wristwatch, ref.5335, <i>circa</i> 2012.	40,000 - 60,000	\$90,000 AED330,480	Private Collector
45	Cartier . A very fine and rare 18k pink gold flying tourbillon skeletonized wristwatch, ref.W1580046, <i>circa</i> 2011.	40,000 - 60,000	\$90,000 AED330,480	Private Collector
35	Franck Muller. A very fine and rare 18k white gold and diamond-set rectangular Tourbillon Jumping Hour wristwatch, signed Franck Muller, , ref.1300, <i>circa</i> 2005.	50,000 - 70,000	\$87,500 AED321,300	Private Collector
7	Jaquet Droz . A very fine and unique 18k red gold tourbillon wristwatch, signed Jaquet Droz, no, <i>circa</i> 2008.	40,000 - 60,000	\$81,250 AED298,350	Private Collector
26	Vacheron Constantin. A very fine and rare 18k pink gold tonneau-shaped tourbillon wristwatch with regulator dial and power reserve, <i>circa</i> 2008.	50,000 - 70,000	\$81,250 AED298,350	Private Collector
11	Cartier . A very fine and rare 18k pink gold flying tourbillon wristwatch, signed Cartier, , ref. W6920001, <i>circa</i> 2009.	40,000 - 60,000	\$75,000 AED275,400	Private Collector
44	Girard-Perregaux . A fine and very rare 18k pink gold limited edition rectangular automatic tourbillon wristwatch, ref.99880, <i>circa</i> 2009.	40,000 - 60,000	\$75,000 AED275,400	Private Collector

Please see separate press release

PRESS CONTACT: Alexandra Kindermann | Tel +41 79 101 4196 | Email akindermann@christies.com

Next Sale: Spring 2014

Please click here to view the full international schedule of upcoming sales from the watch department at Christie's

Estimates do not include buyer's premium. Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.